

Ø

SLP(C)No. 17361 OF 2003  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17361/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2003 in CR 1148/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHIMANLAL KUBERDAS MODI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
With

SLP(C)No.17694/2003 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with  
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 26/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Dushyant A Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shriniwas R Khalap, Adv. for  
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. Shriniwas R Khalap, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondents Nos. 1 and 2. Learned co  
unsel prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder may be f  
iled in another two weeks.

List the petitions after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER