

R
SLP(C)No. 17361 OF 2003

ITEM No.57

Court No. 1

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17361/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2003 in CR 1148/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CHIMANLAL KUBERDAS MODI(D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORP.&ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.17694 of 2003
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed three week's time to file counter affidavit. Three w
eek's time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List after six weeks.

In the meantime, steps be taken to serve the unserved respondent.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master